Government of Jammu and Kashmir Department of Skill Development Civil Secretariat, J&K,

Subject: - Post facto accord of revised Administrative Approval for Government

Polytechnics sanctioned under CSS "Submission on Polytechnics under Co-ordinated Action for Skill Development"-kept in abeyance

thereof.

Reference: - MoM held under the chairmanship of Hon'ble Advisor (B) to Hon'ble Lt.

Governor on 116-03-2022.

Government Order No. 28 -JK(DSD) of 2022 Dated: 23-03-2022.

In continuation to Government Order No. 38-JK(DSD) of 2021 dated 28-06-2021, the revised Administrative Approval in respect of following Government Polytechnics are kept in abeyance till further orders.

S. No.	IN ama at Palittachnia	Revised AA (Rs. in lacs)	Accorded vide Govt. Order No.
1.	Govt. Polytechnic Bandipora	1417.47	11-JK(DSD) of 2021 dated 19-02-2021
2.	Govt. Polytechnic Shopian	1740.21	42-JK(DSD) of 2020 dated 24-12-2020
3	Govt. Polytechnic Karihama Kupwara	1935.79	42-JK(DSD) of 2020 dated 24-12-2020
4	Govt. Polytechnic Udampur	1514.30	44-JK(DSD) of 2020 dated 24-12-2020
5	Govt. Polytechnic Kishtwar	1912.19	44-JK(DSD) of 2020 dated 24-12-2020
6	Govt. Polytechnic Ramban	1900.00	45-JK(DSD) of 2020 dated 24-12-2020
7	Govt. Polytechnic Hatbura Ganderbal	1419.04	32-JK(DSD) of 2020 dated 05-10-2020
8	Govt. Polytechnic Kulgam	1722.59	32-JK(DSD) of 2020 dated 05-10-2020
9	Govt. Polytechnic at IUST Awantipora Pulwama	1997.86	32-JK(DSD) of 2020 dated 05-10-2020
10	Govt. Polytechnic Larkipora Anantnag	1456.43	32-JK(DSD) of 2020 dated 05-10-2020
11	Govt. Polytechnic Doda	2000.00	46-JK(DSD) of 2020 dated 31-12-2020

The executing agencies are hereby ordered to restrict the execution of the civil work for these polytechnics within original outlay i.e 1300.00 lakhs with in the original scope of work in the 1st Phase.

By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/= (Dr. Asgar Hassan Samoon), IAS Principal Secretary to Government

No: DSD-Poly/01/2021-06-SKILL DEVELOPMENT DEPARTMENT Dated: 23-03-2022.

Copy to the:-

E.

- 1. Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary), Finance Department/Chairman & Managing Director, JKIDFC.
- 2. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.

3. Managing Director, JKPCC.

- 4. Chief Engineer (R&B) Jammu/Kashmir.
- 5. Director, Skill Development Department, Jammu.
- 6. Director, Archives & Archaeology J&K, Jammu/Srinagar.
- 7. Joint Director (P&S), Skill Development Department.
- 8. Pvt. Secretary to, Principal Secretary to Government Skill Development Department for information of Principal Secretary.

9. I/C website.

10. Government Order File.

(Yasir Sharief)
Financial Advisor/CAO

Skill Development Department

390